PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6933722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAVEL SEMENOV	11/16/2017
NIKOLAY DOBROVOLSKIY	11/16/2017
SERGUEI M BELOUSSOV	11/23/2017
LIUBOV KULAKOVA	11/16/2017
IVAN KOROBOV	11/17/2017
RUSIAN SADOVNIKOV	11/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARALLELS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	VORDERGASSE 59
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17483268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4465-825/C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 057586 FRAME: 0406

506886902

source=4465-825-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP24-2021#page1.tif source=4465-825-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP24-2021#page2.tif source=4465-825-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP24-2021#page3.tif source=4465-825-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-SEP24-2021#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057586 FRAME: 0407

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A CUSTOMIZED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE BASED ON USER INPUTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

Serial No.:	17/483,268	Filed on:	9/23/202	21	
(Arent Fox LLP	is hereby authorized t				en known)
countries to b	s Patent of the United on obtained therefor on the substitute, reissue, to, including future involves pranted.	n sald application or reexamination	on or any con on thereof, a	tinuation, divisi nd any other a	on, continuation-in- application claiming

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, relssue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his/her/their signature.

		11 /10/2017
Pavel Semenov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	For	11/16/2017
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	(SIGNATURE)	(DÁTE)
Serguei M. Beloussov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
	- poli	11/16/2017
Liubov Kulakova	(SIGNATURE)	(DATÉ)
	/	

AFDOCS/14819115.1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

> Parallels International GmbH Vordergasse 59 Schaffhausen 8200 Switzerland

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

CVCTEM AND METHOD EOD DDOVIDING A CHCTOMIZED CDAPHICAL HSED

	OR PROVIDING A C RFACE BASED ON T	USER INPUTS
• •	s Patent of the United St unless otherwise indicat	ates was executed on even date herewith ed below:
Serial No.:17/483,268	Filed on: 9/	23/2021
		r, and/or filing date, when known)
countries to be obtained therefo part, renewal, substitute, reissu	r on sald application or e, or reexamination the	orial possessions and in any and all foreign any continuation, division, continuation-in- ereof, and any other application claiming nents, for the full term or terms for which
continuing, divisional, continuation other applications claiming priori	on-in-part, reissue, or re ity thereto, including fu	in connection with application and any examination applications thereof, and any ture inventions or improvements, and also h applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem
or other legal proceeding which division, continuation-in-part, rel issued thereon, and any other a improvements, and to coopera	may be declared conce ssue, or reexamination oplications claiming prio te with the ASSIGNEE	connection with any interference, litigation, irring this application or any continuation, thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent rity thereto, including future inventions or in every way possible in obtaining and it, litigation, or other legal proceeding.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor has affi	ked his/her/their signature.
Pavel Semenov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Nikolay Dobrovolskiy	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
		23.11.2017
Serguei M. Beloussov	(SIĞNATURE)	(DATE)
Liubov Kulakova	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

AFDOCS/14819115.1

PATENT REEL: 057586 FRAME: 0409

		11/17/2017
Ivan Korobov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Ruslan Sadovníkov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 057586 FRAME: 0410

Ivan Korobov	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
Rus lan	Cadolecinor St	15 11.17
Ruslan Sadovni	kov (SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 057586 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 09/24/2021